CHECK SHEET
Short Change

{To be completed and attached to each application}

File No. 45767 Field Office No. 4 GMD No. 3

1. Plugging agreement cbtained for GMD?  Yes [] No ] Non Applicable

2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes X No ] Address Change? NO
If applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos.

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes X No [ Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
4. a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). for point(s) being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Ctr? | Sec Twp Rng ‘N W Caunty Qualifiers
NO CHG

¢. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIV ID Autharized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
gpm gpm af af
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs afimgy af/mgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs affmgy affmgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin Is this correctly shown in WRIS? 7] Yes [JNo
e. Formation Name & No. Special Use Area
5. Distances from the original p/d: "N "W

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

QM__SIﬁ Change Application Received {date accepted for priority)
! / z~Z!1_7' Change Approved
Notice and Proof by / /
/ / Completion Requirement Removed {Change No. C )

7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
/ / DWR Meter Required by / /

8. Base Acres 480 Year on permit Minimum Reasonable Quanlity

Date Created 9/19M17 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 (Rev. 08/11/2008)
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Garden City Field Office
2508 Johhs Street
Garden City, Kansas 67848-2804

K.ansas |
Phone: (620) 276-2901

Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Division of Water Resonrees www.agriculture ks.gov

Jackie MeChiskey, Seeretary
David W, Barfieid, Chief Engineer
Michiel AL Meyer, Water Commissioner

MID AMERICA CATTLE CO
WALTER BEESLEY
POBOX 818

HUGOTON KS 67951-0818

Dear Mr. Beesley,

Sam Brownback, Gosernor

September 22, 2017

RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 45767

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of
Use for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files, The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to
provide information required on the annual water use report (including the meter reading at the
beginning and end of the report year),

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the

enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment
for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish to

discuss a specific file.

TPM:ipm
Enclosures
GMD#3

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

He
On this (A day of September 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approvat of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 45767 dated September 22, 2017, was
mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

MID AMERICA CATTLE CO
WALTER BEESLEY

PO BOX 818

HUGOTON KS 67951-0818

Copy provided to GMD#3

4 Division of Water Resources




Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

D_ivision of Water Resources APPLfCAT'ON FOR APPROVAL
E‘:}ffgfggzjgg"“rama- TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?pf?kad - (2%%) 22%%23131 USE AND/OR THE
Stocdon - (153) 4755767 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 278-2801
hiip:fagriculture ks.govidwr

Fillng Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be compieted. Complete all other appllcablé portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s} of diversion and/for place of uss. BECEN T
LRV WL I LU SN B
/24 Am
File No. 45767 qrp 15 2017
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Copoc T by TR Gifica

OMFCES

X Place of Use (1 Point of Diversion Lo
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described betow.
The saurcs of supply is: Groundwater [} Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicani: MID AMERICA CATTLE CO WALTER BEESLEY
FOBOX 818 HUGCTOMNKS 67951-0818
Phone Number: {620 } 544-4307 Email address: wbeesley@pld, com
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: MID AMERICA CATTLE CO WAL TER BEESLEY
POBOX 818 HUGOTONKS 679510818
Phone Number: (620 ) 5444307 Email address: wheesley@pld.com
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land -—- NAME: MID AMERICA CATTLE CO WALTER BEESLEY
ADDRESS: POBOX 818 HUGOTONKS 67951-0818
{If there is more than ona landowner, attach supplemental sheels as necessary.)

NEY, N swy SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp.  Range || NEX [ NWY | SWh | SEX fi NEX [ NWYX | SWY | SEX || NEX | NWY% [ SWY | SEX || NEX | NWX | swh | SEX ACRES
36 34 36w | 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 || 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 40 | 40 | 40 | 40 480

4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: MID AMERICA CATTLE CO WAL TERBEESLEY
ADDRESS:; PO BOX 818 HUGOTONKS 67951-0818
(If there is more than one fandowner, attach supplementat sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWY SWr SE% TOTAL

Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | Nw | swi | sEw lf vevs | nwe | swi | sex || new | nwee | swi | sev | new | e L sw | sew || ACRES

36 34 35wl 12 i35 | 40 | 35 || 35 | 12 | 35 | 40 35 | 40 | 35 | 12 366

30 34 34w 28.5 | 285 | 285 | 28.5 114
J

For Office Use Only: Code Fee s 00 1Ry Receipt Date QIUSKI:Z checit 8192

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

1.

12,

I Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {fest)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No, GPS feet North fest West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This point is: [} Additional Well [J Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion: .
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section . Township South, Range (E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rale Authorized Quantity Depth of wall {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

{71 This point will not be changed ] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Sectlion , Township South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new polint of diversion? t3a. i the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the axisting polnt of diversion, Indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

no change to well location : {PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Morth
If a well, is the test hole log atlached? [ ] Yes [_}No 100 =0 [ a0 0
_illltllll_l_lllltlllt_
When do you propose lo complele the new point of — - T
diversion? L — |
s 4+ —  +
If the paint of diversion is a well: [ - ]
®po ‘ West Ot HEIXTETT] 1110 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? — — —
80— + — + &0
{b} When will this be done? B - _
aNANREENEEAN RN NN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 60 SD . s0 0o
0] OuUln
attached? [ JYes [INo Scafe 17 = 100"
. 13b. if the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tom 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, atlach a topographic map or aeral photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-haif mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the ownars. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner{s} one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



14, If the proposed groundwater point of diversion Is 300 or fewer feat from existing point of diversion, complete the following;

(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes [ No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[1Yes No (i yes, all owners must sign this application.)

{c} Ifthis appiication is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes [dNo {If no, alt owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a ghange In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation),

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. 1 further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at _Hugoton ,Kansas, this _13th  dayof _September L2017

AN

Owner) > ~ (Spouse)

WALTER BEESTEY

{Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print} (Pleass Print)
{Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print} (Please Print)

State of Kansas
County of Stevens
| hereby cerlify that the foregoing gpplication--was—signod-—ta—my ce and sworn to before me this |%ﬂ_day of
Sepr 2000
- KiM CHAMBERLAIN _ ‘
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF KANSAS \)444/1 (L%@M 7,

My Commission Expires __ [~{1- >

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the applicalion form must be completad with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be Included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be afiixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

FEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the ptace of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculiura

(1} Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet Orless . ... .o i it e e $100
(2} Application to change a point of diversionmora than 300 feel . . ... ... . o i e $200
(3} Application to change the place of use { $2007

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.,



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S,A, 82a-708b, as amended, and K.AR. 5-14-3 and other applicable
&rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations promuigated thereunder,

A.R. 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of Fife No. 45767 .

1. Achange apﬂlicaiion was received on September 13, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the fopographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. Applicable 1 Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be fimited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorized poini(s) of diversion. [ Applicable B Not Applicable .
4, The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than feet from the previously

I
authorized peini(s) of diversion. ] Applicable N%t Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13. [ Applicable B Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized piace(s? of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 20 , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,
E(perated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R, 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

AR, 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
[} Applicable Not Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-de.

1 Applicable B Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. {1 Applicable B4 Not Applicable

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance wilf be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an indine, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁollution of the source of the waler squIy. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with- K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. IX) Applicable [] Not Applicable

10. Additional Conditions are attached. {1 Yes & No

11, In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and IK.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with ils terms, conditions and
limilations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Waler
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regufations promuigated thereunder. Failure to comply with these J)rovisions may
result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorlzed by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
You have the richt o & hearing i g b KAR, 5143 APPLICATION APPROVED AND
ou have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED
Department of Agriculiure. Any request for a hearing must be _
filed with the Chief Enginsger, Division of Water Resources, 1/ /) (
Kainsas Department of ngr:]culturﬁ, 1323 Resef?rci;]Park By: -
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days afler the date 7p : : :
shown on the Cerlificate of Sen’.'ice altached hereto. If a hearing uly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary (Print Name): Thomas P Makens
Or({gr %Ilr?'?‘cogéeo?g%?&i\;% on the 15" day after the date shown Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture
on the Cerlifica . —
Date of Issuance: _ SGPTEMRBER. ZC., ZO\)

For Use by Register of Degds
State of Kansas

County of Qgi/nm;u

) )

4 )
Acknowledged before me on @%}bdmm axx,a0!l7d
by ] howas p NlaKens

Signature: ZSBN\QML WAL A

0 ki

)
) S8

JULIE JONES
My Appoiniment Expires ;
Decembar 15, 2018 :
My commission expires: ey el
{Notary Seal)

DWR 1121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 4 File No.
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Southwest Kansas
WATER MANAGEMERT e Groundwater Management District No. 3
g

| FOR igtéik:';\’m 2009 E. Spruce Street
: Garden City, KKansas 67846
GMD3 (620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax

www.gmd3.org

September 19, 2017

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Appropriation, File No. 45767

Dear Themas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed change in place of use is in accordance with
K.AR. 5-5-11(b}. Itis therefore recommended that the applications be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation. If you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely, }
1
o
/ - '// ey
¥ G ‘:_,":’.// , - '.'/ (),4«,/1;‘1:" )f// 3-“1.7('}2‘"""/)
//J ason L. Norquest /

" Assistant Manager

o

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976



GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s);, PU
File No(s). 45767; Mid America Cattle Co.
SEE ATTACHED MAFP
Authorized 960AF 4 2500gpm
WR nat certified yet, perfect by date of 12/31/14
Currently 480 total acres, 160acres/each m NE, MW A SE guariers.
Reguesting 166acres in Seaf. 36-34-35 (NE, NW & SE {/4s)
| {4acres in Sect, 30-34-34

Total would be 480
Base acres determined by the number of acres suthorized since the water right bas not
been certified yet,
Neighboring wells: NA
Domestic wells: NA
Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 5-5-11{a)
Board Review Date: NA
Board Recommendation; NA
Waiver Reason: NA
Final Recommendation; After review of all available information, it appears the change
meets all current rutes for the arca. The applicant is nol requesting any new acres, just
shifting acres out of the corners and adding another pivol, Stalf therefore recommends
approval of the application,
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Garden City Fleld Office : Phone: (620} 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax; (620) 276-9315

Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrces www. agriculture.ks.gov
Tavkie MeChiskey, Seeretury Sum Brownback, Chvernor

David W, Bagtield. Chiet Engineer
Mivhael AL Meyer, Water Commissioner

September 13, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846

Re: Water Right file number 45767

Dear Mr. Norguest;

Mid America Cattle Co has applied to alter the acres authorized to reflect current
place of use, The base acres are 480.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to
review and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted. I have enclosed a
copy of the change for your perusal.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.

Sincerely;

Thomas P Makens

€ncs.






